EFFECTS ON THE SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

The table below sets out the Company’s shareholding structure as at the date of

this announcement and upon full exercise of the conversion right attaching to the

Xtep Convertible Bonds ((i) excluding the 3.5% interest per annum; and (ii)

including the maximum quarterly accrued interest of 3.5% interest per annum at

the Xtep CB Maturity Date) assuming there is no other change to the issued

share capital of the Company.

Upon full conversion of the Xtep Convertible Bonds

Upon full conversion of the

Xtep Convertible Bonds

(including the maximum

quarterly accrued interest of

3.5% interest per annum at

the Xtep CB Maturity Date)

and full conversion of the

2021 CB (as defined below)

(including the maximum

quarterly accrued interest of

1.8% per annum at the

relevant maturity date)Shareholders

As at the date of this

announcement

(excluding the 3.5% interest

per annum)

(including the maximum

quarterly accrued interest of

3.5% interest per annum at

the Xtep CB Maturity Date)

Number of

Shares Approx. %

Number of

Shares Approx. %

Number of

Shares Approx. %

Number of

Shares Approx. %

Group Success Investments

Limited 1,230,059,500 46.57 1,230,059,500 45.02 1,230,059,500 44.67 1,230,059,500 43.81

Ding Shui Po 71,977,500 2.72 71,977,500 2.63 71,977,500 2.61 71,977,500 2.56

Ding Mei Qing 2,000,000 0.076 2,000,000 0.073 2,000,000 0.073 2,000,000 0.071

Ding Ming Zhong 2,800,000 0.11 2,800,000 0.10 2,800,000 0.10 2,800,000 0.10

Tan Wee Seng 283,068 0.011 283,068 0.010 283,068 0.010 283,068 0.010

The Investor — — 90,909,090 3.33 112,050,154 4.07 166,412,603(3) 5.93

Public Shareholders 1,334,337,139 50.51 1,334,337,139 48.84 1,334,337,139 48.47 1,334,337,139 47.52

Total: 2,641,457,207 100.00 2,732,366,297 100.00 2,753,507,361 100.00 2,807,869,810 100.00

– 33 –

Notes:

1. As at the date of this announcement, the Company has an issued share capital of 2,641,457,207

Shares.

2. Upon full conversion of the Xtep Convertible Bonds (including the maximum quarterly accrued

interest of 25% default interest rate at the Xtep CB Maturity Date), the number of Conversion

Shares shall be 389,494,961 Shares, representing approximately 14.75% of the total number of

Shares in issue as at the date of this announcement and approximately 12.85% of the enlarged total

number of issued Shares upon allotment and issue of such Xtep Conversion Shares, assuming that